Department of Physical Sciences, IISER Mohali Walk-in Interview for PhD

Candidates who have qualified for **JRF** in the **CSIR-UGC NET examination in Physics** (held in June 2018) or candidates who recently qualified for **DST INSPIRE** fellowship in December 2018, and are seeking admission to the PhD program in the Department of Physical Sciences, IISER Mohali are invited for a walk-in interview on **January 02, 2019**.

Applicants who could not fill up the online application against the advertisement "Admission to the PhD Program Jan 2019 at IISER Mohali" due to the non-availability of their CSIR-UGC NET examination or DST Inspire result before the deadlines for submission of application, and who have since qualified for JRF in the CSIR-UGC NET examination in Physics held in June 2018 or received DST INSPIRE fellowship and desirous of applying to the PhD program of the Department of Physical Sciences, IISER Mohali, can now attend the walk-in interview scheduled on January 02, 2019 at 8.45 am. A formal application for admission to the PhD program can be filled up by the candidate at the time of appearing for the screening examination/interview at IISER Mohali. Note that candidates should have a minimum of 55% marks for General category and 50% for SC/ST category in MSc to be eligible for admission to the PhD program.

Interview venue: Department of Physical Sciences, Room AB-1A in Academic Block 1 Reporting Time: 8.45 am, January 02, 2019

Please note that the Institute does not reimburse your travel expenses or provide accommodation for appearing in the Interview for admission to Ph. D. Program.

NOTE: Candidates who have already appeared for interviews on Dec 10-11, 2018 with other qualifications like GATE or JEST will **not** be considered again.